72
UP10-H系列
光
束
质
量
分
析

(4, 15, 20 或25 m)
钢杆支架
 (型号编码: 200160)
UP10P-2S-H5-L UP10K-2S-H5-LUPF10P-2S-H5-L UPF10K-2S-H5-L
产品型号
配件
主要特性 SPECIFICATIONS
1. 低功率热电堆
具有热设备的大带宽和高功率容量
光电探测器的噪声级别
2. 高性能
快速上升时间 (1.4 sec)
高损伤阈值 (36 kW/cm2)
3. 紧凑的设计
厚度仅13 mm (UP10P 型号)
4. 红外滤波器(UPF10 型号)
消除不必要的红外干扰
5. 能量模式
测量高达 3 J的单发能量
6. 智能界面
包含所有校准数据�
7.
选项
   标准: USB 输出 (-INT)
    可选: RS-232 输出 (-IDR)
10 mm Ø, 0.1 mW - 2 W -  快且低功率热电堆
UP10P-2S-H5-L UPF10P-2S-H5-L UP10K-2S-H5-L UPF10K-2S-H5-L
MAX AVERAGE POWER 2 W
EFFECTIVE APERTURE 10 mm Ø
COOLING METHOD Convection
MEASUREMENT CAPABILITY
Spectral Range * 0.19 – 20 µm 0.28 - 2.1 µm 0.19 – 20 µm 0.28 - 2.1 µm
Noise Equivalent Power a 100 µW without anticipation / 30 µW with anticipation and 2 sec moving average
Rise Time (nominal) b 1.4 sec 1.4 sec 1.1 sec 1.1 sec
Sensitivity (typ into 100 kΩ load) c 2 mV/W
Calibration Uncertainty d ±2.5 %
Repeatability ±0.5 %
Energy Mode
 Sensitivity 2.4 mV/J
Maximum Measurable Energy e 3 J
Noise Equivalent Energy a 5 mJ
Minimum Repetition Period 2 sec
Maximum Pulse Width 63 ms
Accuracy with energy calibration option ±5 %
DAMAGE THRESHOLDS
Maximum Average Power Density f 36 kW/cm2
Pulsed Laser Damage Thresholds Max Energy Density Peak Power Density
1064 nm, 360 µs, 5 Hz 5 J/cm2 14 kW/cm2
1064 nm, 7 ns, 10 Hz 1 J/cm2 143 MW/cm2
532 nm, 7 ns, 10 Hz 0.6 J/cm2 86 MW/cm2
266 nm, 7 ns, 10 Hz 0.3 J/cm2 43 MW/cm2
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Effective Aperture 10 mm Ø
Absorber (High Damage Threshold) H5
Dimensions 46H x 46W x 13D mm 46H x 46W x 21.4D mm 50H x 50W x 21.5D mm 50H x 50W x 30D mm
Weight (head only) 0.13 kg 0.14 kg 0.19 kg 0.13 kg
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Name UP10P-2S-H5-L-D0 UPF10-2S-H5-L UP10K-2S-H5-L-D0 UPF10K-2S-H5-L
Product Number (without stand) 202873 Call 202872 Call